WHEREAS, Staff requests City Commission authorization to utilize unused

general obligation bond debt service funds from FY2020-2021 accounts 3380W-571200

- Principal Series and 3680-571200 - Principal Series in the amount of three million

35

36

37

38	forty eight thousand nine hundred and forty five dollars (\$3,048,945) to facilitate initiation
39	of the utility infrastructure projects listed on Exhibit A; and
40	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND THE CITY
41	COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HALLANDALE BEACH, FLORIDA:
42	
43	<b>SECTION 1.</b> The foregoing "Whereas" clauses are incorporated herein.
44	
45	<b>SECTION 2.</b> The Mayor and City Commission hereby approve authorization to
46	utilize unused general obligation bond debt service funds from FY2020-2021 accounts
47	3380W-571200 - Principal Series and 3680-571200 - Principal Series in the amount of
48	three million forty eight thousand nine hundred and forty five dollars (\$3,048,945) to
49	facilitate initiation of the utility infrastructure projects listed on Exhibit A, and authorize the
50	City Manager to execute related documents.
51	
52	<b>SECTION 3.</b> This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon its passage
53	and adoption.
54	APPROVED AND ADOPTED thisday of 2021.
55	
56 57	
58 59	JOY F. COOPER,
60	MAYOR
61	
62	SPONSORED BY: CITY ADMINISTRATION
63	ATTEST:
64 65	
66	
67 68	JENORGEN GUILLEN, CITY CLERK
69	
70 71	APPROVED AS TO LEGAL SUFFICIENCY AND FORM
72	
73 74	
75	
76 77	JENNIFER MERINO CITY ATTORNEY

2 RESO 2021-043